2002

| · | |
|--|--|
| | |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRANSPORT ONLY | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 1-53388 and 1-53389 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple | |
| 10 the Health and Commissions of Landing and Landing the Control of Copy Mores. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Situ 9 Limited (formerly known as | Armstrong Hot Water, Inc. |
| Emech Control Limited) | 221 Armstrong Boulevard |
| | Three Rivers, Michigan 49093 |
| | |
| ± | Individual(s) citizenship: |
| Individual(s) | Association |
| Association | General Partnership |
| General Partnership | Limited Partnership |
| Limited Partnership | X Corporation - State: Michigan |
| X Corporation - State: New Zealand | Limited Liability Company – State: |
| Limited Liability Company – State: | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| • | representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Additional name(s) attached? No | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger | |
| Other (specify): | |
| Execution Date: September 14, 2011 | |
| 4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s): | |
| The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s): | |
| · · | |
| | |
| X The document relates to Registration No.(s): | |
| | |
| 2973280 EMECH | |
| 3044584 EMECH | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 2 |
| ; | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 |
| Ted C. Gillespie | |
| MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC | Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski |
| One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor | & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005. |
| 720 Water Street | |
| Toledo, Ohio 43604 | |
| Email: docketing@mstfirm.com | , |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 8. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| original document. | |
| Star of the contract of the co | |
| Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Tatucca Jemmerman - Ewm October 11, 2011 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| | |
| Page 1 of 3 | |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMECH CONTROL LIMITED, having an address at c/o Birnie Capital Partners, Level 15, Affco House, 12-26 Swanson Street, Auckland 1010 New Zealand, has obtained as sole owner the following Trademarks consisting of the word "EMECH":

U.S. Registrations:

U.S. Reg. No. 3,044,584

U.S. Reg. No. 2,973,280

European Registration:

EU Reg. No. 004940995

Australian Registration:

AUS No. 1006411

New Zealand Registration:

N.Z. No. 661438

N.Z. No. 708685

WHEREAS, EMECH CONTROL LIMITED has changed its name to SITU 9
LIMITED (now in receivership) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and

Whereas, ARMSTRONG HOT WATER, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose post office address is 221 Armstrong Boulevard, Three Rivers Michigan USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

O1109002.JW:jaa

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0511

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar USD (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed Trademarks and the Registrations; and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and with the right to recover for past infringements thercof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of September 2011.

> SITU 9 LIMTED (in receivership) (formerly. known as EMECHC

Witnesses:

ARMSTRONG HOT WATERING:

Name:

Title:

Witnesses:

O1109002.JW:Jas